



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1501842

OLD FISH HOUSE

License Type: Food

249 W COCOA BEACH CSWY , COCOA BEACH 32931

Insp Date: 11/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3635033

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Next to back door in kitchen

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1617032

POPEYES FAMOUS FRIED CHICKEN #12

License Type: Food

3291 W BROWARD BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 21112

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3680011

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Next to the walk in freezer

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Broward

License Number: 1619016

DRAGON INN

License Type: Food

3257 DAVIE BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33312

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3645318

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. The silver canister in the kitchen

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1625852

PANDA EXPRESS FT LAUDERDALE

License Type: Food

2644 W BROWARD BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33312

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3648623

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. At the rear door. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Broward

License Number: 1607220

STERLING EVENT HALL

License Type: Food

4900 POWERLINE RD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Insp Date: 11/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3657020

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1600225

LAS OLAS CO - RIVERSIDE HOTEL

License Type: Food

620 E LAS OLAS BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Insp Date: 11/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3606247

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Clay

License Number: 2001446

CICIS PIZZA

License Type: Food

410 BLANDING BLVD SUITE 5 , ORANGE PARK 32073

Insp Date: 11/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3599938

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher at bag in box soda rack in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2102992

CAMELLIA STREET GRILL

License Type: Food

202 CAMELLIA ST , EVERGLADES CITY 34139

Insp Date: 11/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3616816

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. By back door of kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2324064

BAGEL EXPRESS

License Type: Food

11616 SW 88 ST , MIAMI 61005

Insp Date: 11/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3663847

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed flat top grill at front counter not completely stored underneath hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2337347

MANO LIBERA MARCO GIUGLIANO

License Type: Food

7201 SW 59 AVE , SOUTH MIAMI 33143

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3612565

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed mini fryer stored on top of kitchen hand sink; no hood system above.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2336668

POKE 88 RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

8817 SW 107 AVE , MIAMI 33176

Insp Date: 11/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3650740

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed counter top fryer in back prep area, no hood system. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2338232

SNDWCH SUNSET

License Type: Food

1573 SUNSET DR , CORAL GABLES 33143

Insp Date: 11/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3648832

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed miniature fryer at front counter. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Dade

License Number: 2335848

PRIVE BISTRO

License Type: Food

5000 ISLAND ESTATES DR , AVENTURA 33160

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3631125

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Observed Approved Marked exit door blocked by prep table and cabinet. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2331864

LOWKEYS HOOKAH LOUNGE AND EATS

License Type: Food

13785 NW 7 AVE , MIAMI 33162

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3609218

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed a propane tank bigger than 2.7 lb next to exit door inside the kitchen.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Dade

License Number: 2333045

YUE CHINESE FUSION

License Type: Food

447 ESPANOLA WAY , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 11/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3611235

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2312526

SHORTY'S BAR-B-QUE

License Type: Food

9200 S DIXIE HWY , MIAMI 62930

Insp Date: 11/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3680773

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed flat top used for cooking with no hood system; across steam table.
Repeat Violation - From follow-up inspection 2025-11-13: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Dade

License Number: 2330048

VALE FOOD CO

License Type: Food

9537 S DIXIE HWY , MIAMI 33156

Insp Date: 11/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3664400

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed cooking with no hood system next to dry food storage rack. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-12: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-11-14: Observed two hot plates on top of prep table not under hood system. **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2312526

SHORTY'S BAR-B-QUE

License Type: Food

9200 S DIXIE HWY , MIAMI 62930

Insp Date: 11/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3680773

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed flat top used for cooking with no hood system; across steam table. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Dade

License Number: 2335572

FORNO ITALIANO PIZZERIA

License Type: Food

1403 SUNSET DR , CORAL GABLES 33146

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3609752

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed propane tank in kitchen area in use with portable gas stove. Operator disconnected and placed outside. **Corrective Action Taken**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2400329

OPEN ROAD BAR

License Type: Food

4313 N W HWY 70 , ARCADIA 34266

Insp Date: 11/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3611532

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed back exit door blocked by 2- 2x6 wood as a lock prevention, operator moved. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615206

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #2547

License Type: Food

13546 BEACH BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32224

Insp Date: 11/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3621453

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed trash cans and broken down boxes blocking path to exit door in back of restaurant. Operator cleared path to back exit door. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Flagler

License Number: 2800616

GIUSEPPES NY PIZZA EXPRESS

License Type: Food

2245 S OLD DIXIE HWY , BUNNELL 32110

Insp Date: 11/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3646100

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Back door blocked by a cart. Person in charge moved cart. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3919180

ANGELINAS DELI

License Type: Food

204 S COLLINS ST , PLANT CITY 33563

Insp Date: 11/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3662205

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Observed flat top grill with grease on wall and table top fryer. - From follow-up inspection 2025-11-13: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Lake

License Number: 4508660

SAFFRON INDIAN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

16745 CAGAN CROSSINGS BLVD #104 , CLERMONT 34714

Insp Date: 11/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3611745

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-by back door

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Lee

License Number: 4604411

VLADY CUBAN FOOD INC

License Type: Food

532 SE 47 TER STE 4 , CAPE CORAL 33904

Insp Date: 11/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3654768

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606992

TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFÉ

License Type: Food

2139 SANTA BARBARA BLVD SO , CAPE CORAL 33991

Insp Date: 11/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3646346

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only by boxes. The boxes was removed from being in front of exit door. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5804647

KING EXPRESS

License Type: Food

2225 W OAKRIDGE RD , ORLANDO 32809

Insp Date: 11/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3644060

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812491

KIA CENTER- ICON- LEVEL E

License Type: Food

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3603254

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Expired 7/3/25

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812503

KIA CENTER-INSEAT PANTRY-LEVEL E

License Type: Food

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3626916

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.7/3/2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812496

KIA CENTER-PREMIUM PANTRY B-LEVEL C

License Type: Food

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3621584

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.7/3/2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812508

ST 102 BLACK ROOSTER TERRACE LEVEL

License Type: Food

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3629886

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler expired 7/3/2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812497

License Type: Food

KIA CENTER-OTOWN GRILL &PAPA JOHNS-LEVEL T

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3609100

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler 7/3/2025

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812510

License Type: Food

KIA CENTER-SLAM DUNK -LEVEL T

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3592485

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler expired 7/3/2025

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812511

License Type: Food

KIA CENTER-ST113 ORLANDO TABLE

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3627636

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler 7/3/2025

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812460

License Type: Food

KIA CENTER-THE CARVERY-LEVEL C

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3607115

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler expired 7/3/25

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5812461

KIA CENTER-SEAR & SIZZLE-LEVEL C

License Type: Food

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3623126

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler expired 7/3/25

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812537

KIA CENTER MAIN KITCHEN

License Type: Food

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3601501

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler expired 7/3/25

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812500

KIA CENTER-NORTH CLUB BAR-LEVEL C

License Type: Food

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3624489

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.7/3/2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812644

KIA CENTER-PREMIUM PANTRY A-LEVEL C

License Type: Food

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3602557

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler expired 7/3/2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Orange

License Number: 5815224

TAVERN ON CHURCH

License Type: Food

430 W CHURCH ST , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3641916

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Expired 7/3/25

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5813812

GOCHOS ORLANDO

License Type: Food

11220 S ORANGE BLOSSOM TRL , ORLANDO 32837

Insp Date: 11/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3594121

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Gas tank stored below triple sink.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Osceola

License Number: 5911897

FRANCO

License Type: Food

611 W VINE ST STE B , KISSIMMEE 34741

Insp Date: 11/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3608679

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit blocked by food warmers, dumpster and mixer at kitchen entrance.Exit blocked by potato peeling machine and salad dispenser at back of kitchen.Operator cleared exit.**Repeat Violation** **Corrected On-Site**
Repeat Violation

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/15/2025

Palm Beach

License Number: 6022997

ZOE TAKE OUT RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

5371 10 AVE N STE 8 , GREENACRES 33463

Insp Date: 11/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3636729

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency
recommended

order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. In walk in cooler large propane tank stored on floor, discussed with employee to remove from building.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6021289

NATURAL BLENDS

License Type: Food

3919 S JOG RD SPACE 20A , LAKE WORTH 33467

Insp Date: 11/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3621752

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. In kitchen small panini press / griddle used to cook eggs and sandwiches with oils with no hood ventilation system, wall/shelves/cardboard boxes above griddle have build up of grease vapors, discussed with operator fire hazard.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6217007

BOCAO BAKERY AND RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

2097 DREW ST , CLEARWATER 33765

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3678654

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. Blocked By Table, manager relocated table, For reporting purposes only. ****Corrected On-Site****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6804914

SUSHARK

License Type: Food

6550 GATEWAY AVE , SARASOTA 34231

Insp Date: 11/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3615424

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Rear exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6501678

ARBY'S #7513

License Type: Food

708 E GEOFFREY ST , SAINT AUGUSTINE 32086

Insp Date: 11/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3645908

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Hanging light fixture at dry goods.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7406588

SUPER WOK

License Type: Food

4031 S NOVA RD STE A , PORT ORANGE 32127

Insp Date: 11/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3596400

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Pressurized gas tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.-30lb tank of tetrafluoroethane inside back dry storage room near water heater. Operator removed from building. ****Corrected On-Site****

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.